Leovo O'Neie, TRUCK | NG $19.80

Norvat. DieTz, TRUCK ING 41.76
arMERS Unt1on 01 Company, SUPPLIES FOR CATERPILLAR 22.92
Dakota Tractor ano EquipMent Co.,  RENTAL OF TRACTOR AND SCRAPER 150.00
Daums PHoto Print Co., MAPS 23.50
Tiompson Yaros 'nc., BALANCE DUE ON ACCOUNT 109,08
Anperson GrRatn & Fuyet Co., TRACTOR RENTAL AND GOAL 38.20
arMers UNi1oN O1L Comeany, SUPPLIES FOR BRIDGE PROJECT 54.79
NorTHwesTerN BeLL TeverHone Co., LOCAL SERVICE ANDO TOLL CHARGES FOR WPA 38.95
PusLic WeLrare Boaro oF NorTH DAKOTA, AID FOR AGED PERSONS 279.30
PusLic WewLrare Boaro oF NorTH DakoTa, A1D FOR DEPENDENT CHILDREN 318.25
Farmers Union OrL “ompany, SUPPLIES FOR FORESTRY PROJECT 49,88
Sareent CounTy Bank, TRACTOR RENTAL 52.25
A* B. CHRISTIANSEN, SHERIFF, ExPENSES TRIP TO JamesTown, Hutoa A' BE1ErsBORF INSaNITY case — 26.25

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD ORDERED' THE SuM OF $373.88 DEDUCTED FROM CLAIMS FILED AND APPLIED AS
CREDIT ON RELIEF EXTENDED IN VARIOUS FORMS TO THE PERSONS FILING SAID CLAIMS.

CoLLeeTions FOR THE VAR10us CounTy FuNDS FOR ApRiIL:

CounTy GENERAL $2,191.76

0AD AND BR1IDGE 98741
Poor 549.53
Motor VemioLe 6,297.77
MoTor Fuer 2,288.55

ON MOT10N THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT § o'crock, p. M., T0 9 o'cLock, a. M., May 23ro, 1941,

AtTeEST / /d , 7 CHA tRMAN,
. , %ﬂw

AuotToR.

Forman, N. Dak. Mav 23rp, 1941,

Tue Boarp of County ComMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN-
MENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD A8 READ.

THE BoaRp PROCEEDED TO AuDIT PusLic WeLrare Boaro BiLLS.

S31ruM 10 view County ProperTY.

Tue Boarp proceeoeo To CogsweLtl AND
i

TME FOLLOWING RESOLUTION WAS INTRODUCED AND ON MOTION ADOPTED BY THE BOARD!

WHEREAS SarGENT ©cHoot DisTRICT 15 DESIROUS OF SECURING LOTS T, 8, 9 AND THE wesT 110 Fr, oF
Lors 10, 1) ano 12, sLock 26, AupiTors PLAT, ViLLage oF COGSWELL FOR REGREATIONAL AND PARK PURPOSES, AND

WHEREAS SaraenT COUNTY HOLDS TAX DEED TO THE ABOVE DESCRIBED LOTS,

BE 1T HEREBY RESOLVED THAT PURSUANT TO CHap. 118, Session Laws oF 1935, THAT THE UNPAID TAXES
ON THESE LOTS BE CANCELLED AND THAT THE LOTS BE CONVEYED TO SARGENT SeHooL D1STRICT WITHOUT FURTHER CONS1DER
ATION, SAID LOTS TO BE USED FOR RECREATIONAL AND PARK PURPOSES ONLY,

ON MoTion THE Boaro appROVED THE saLe oF THE roLLowing CounTy ownep roTs?

Lors 15-16, sLock 6, Auoitoms PLaT, ViLiace oF YreTe, soLo To Rose £. Grav ror $4.00; TERMS
CASM,

Lot U, BLock 2, ViLtage oF Havana, soLp To Eowaro ELLINGSON FOrR $7.50, TERMS CASH.

T. OKSENDAHL, REPRESENTING THE STATE HigHwAvy PLANNING DIVISION, CONFERRED AT LENGTH WITH THE
BOARD N REGARD TO FUTURE POSSIBILITIES OF IMPROVEMENTS ON SARGENT CounTy HigHWAYS.

THE FOLLOWING B1LLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID 8y THE BoaRD!

H. H. DarLanoD, POSTS $23.90
0. H. Kastner, TReasureR, LABOR, APPLIED ON FRANX A. GAMBLES TAXES .89
Frank Gamsre, LABOR 10,71
0. H. KasTner, TREASURER, REFUND OF OVERPAVMENT OF PATROL HIRE TO BE APPLIED ON Taxas oF J.J.LunsTao 24,25
Geo. C. Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner, May 12 1o 23 - 13.20
Osep A+ Wyum, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commrssioner, May 17 to 23 t2.70
H. C. Louoen, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CoMMISSIONER 6.80
A: F. SaewerT, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CoMMISSIONER, May 19 ano 23 12.4o
Anov E. ANDERSON, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, Mav 9, 12, 23 14,15

THE BoARD conCLUDED AUDITING PusLic WeLrFARE BOARD BiLLS. THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN ORDER-
ED PA1D By THE PuBLiCc WeLrARE BOARD FOR THE PURPOSES STATED?

ADMINIGSTRATIVE EXPENSE $1,038,12
MeoicaL atD 312.69
Sues|STENCE 1,046.58
CasH AfD 557 35
MISCELLANEOUS PAYMENTS 69.38

TOTAL PAYMENTS $3,324.12

THE ABOVE PAYMENTS, HAVING BEEN AUDITED BY THE BoaRD AND SociAL Werrare warrants Nos. 6548 10
6654 INCLUSIVE, 1SSUED IN PAYMENT OF SAME WERE ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD.

EragHT DELEGATIONS, INCLUDING VARIOUS County OFFY1CERS, CONFERRED WITH THE BOARD DURING THE DAY
1N REGARD TO CounTY OFFICE PROBLEMS, COUNTV PROPERTY, TAXES, WELFARE, LEGAL MATTERS AND WPA .

On MOT10N THE BOARD ADJOURKED AT 6:30 o'crLock, p. M., To 9 o'cLock, A. M., June 3Rp, 1941,
MO o ’ ’ ’ ’

Auﬁvizzﬂ CHA1 RMAN



Forman, N. Dak. June 3ro, 1941,

THe Boarp oF CouNTv COMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT),

WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT. i
THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD AS READ.

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE SALE OF THE Wk oF NWE or secTion 1U-131-57 7o J. D. MaRTIN FOR |
A CONSIDERATION OF $150.00; TERMS ONE FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON TIME PAYMENTS. i

ON MOTi1ON THE BOARD APPROVED EASEMENTS ON COUNTY HIGHWAYS.

FOURTEEN DELEGATIONS CONFERRED wiTH THE BOARD 1N REGARD To WPA, CounTy anD HiIGHWAY SUPPLIES, ;
LEGAL COMPLICATIONS, WELFARE AND RENTAL OF COUNTY PROPERTY.

On MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 6 o'cLock, . M., TO 9 o'ctock, a. M., June UTH, 1941,
Forman, N. Dak. June UTe, 194t i
THe Boaro oF County CoMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

ON MOT1ON THME BOARD APPROVED THE REPORT OF SHERIFF A. B. CHRISTIANSEN, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL
PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF MAY IN THE AMOUNT oF $456.98.

Commiss10NER LOUDEN MOVED THAT AGREEMENTS BE ENTERED INTO WITH TOWNSHIPS THROUGHOUT SARGENT
CouNTY FOR THE PURPOSE OF MORE EFFECTIVE MEANS IN THE CONTROL OF LEAFY SPURGE, THROUGH THE USE OF CHEMtICALS
WHERE PRACTICABLE OR OTHER METHODS TO HOLD SAME (N CHECK. i

CoMMISS10NER SAEWERT SECONDED THE MOTI1ON AND SAME CARRIED. b
i

SHERIFF CHR|STIANSEN AND DEPUTY KERLING CONFERRED wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO DELINQUENT PERSON-
AL PROPERTY TAX COLLECTION PROCEDURE,

On MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED CONTRACTS FOR SETTLEMENT OF DELINQUENT TAXES WHICH HAD BEEN ENTERED
INTO WITH THE FOLLOWING:
A. M. Tuomeson, Anna M. THompsoON, E. W. WiLson, AnNa GULLESON. !

SiX DELEGATIONS CONFERRED wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO SURPLUS COTTON PROGRAM, WELFARE, LEGAL
MATTERS AND TAX8S,

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5330 o'crock, p. M., To 9 o'cLock, A. M., JuNE HTH, IGLIL.

Forman, N. Dak. June 5vH, 1941,

THe BoaRp oF CounTy CoMM1ISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THE BoaRD PROCEEDED To THE CommuniTy CENTER AND INSPECTED THE PROGRESS OF WORK ON THE WPA
PROJECT.

ON MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED THE FOLLOWING TRANSFER OF COUNTY FUNDS!

From tHE CounTy ROAD FUND TO THE POOR FUND $2, 000,00
From THE CounTy POOR FUND To THE SociaL WeLFare runp, |,400.00
From THE RegisTer or Deeos Funo To THE PooR FunD, 1,558.00

THe BoaRo CONFERRED wiTH THE DunsaR TowNsHtPp BOARD IN REGARD TO GRAVEL SURFACING OF TOWNSHIP
ROADS UNDER THE COUNTY WIDE PROGRAM,

FouR DELEGAT1ONS CONFERRED WiITH THE BOARD 1N REGARD TO BANGS DISEASE TESTING, HIGHWAY, TYPEWRIT-
ER RENTAL AND WPA,

ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5 o'cLock, p. M., To 9 o'cLock, a. M., June 6TH, 1941, :

Forman, N. Dak. June 6TH, I941.

THe Boaro oF Countv Commissioners MET, PURSUANT TO ACJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT. !
PETITIONS WERE RECEIVED FROM DUNBAR AND VERNER TOWNSHIPS, REQUESTING CULVERTS.

THe Boarp PROCEEDED To HARLEM, VERNER AND Vivian TOWNSHIPS TO VIEW AND INSPECT H1GHWAYSAND SITES
FOR CULVERTS REQUESTED, AND CouNTY PROPERTY, RETURNING AT 2 o'cLock, P. M,

On MOT1ON THE BOARD ALLOWED THE PETITIONS FOR CuLVERTS FRoM DunsBar anD VeERNER TOWNSHIPS.

CoMM15S 10NER ANDERSON MOVED THAT OBep A. Wyum BE APPOINTED MemBER oF THE County PuaLic WeLrare
BoarRD FOR THE TERM £xe1RiNG JuLy |sT, 1944, sa1D NOMINATION MAVING BEEN APPROVED By THE PusLic WeLrare Boarg
oF NorTH DakoTa,

CommissI1ONER LOUDEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

State's ATTORNEY KING CONSULTED wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO LEGAL MATTERS.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BoaRro!
ARTHUR SpanpE, SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN $122.00
ARTHUR ROBERTS, SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN 122.90
RaLen G. Ouson, MILEAGE - 24.58




JoHN Smykowskt,

C. J. Henning Swanson,
Hans B. DawLen,

MyvLeie O'Nere,

Verna MoPHAIL,

KENNETH SJUOTHUN,

ALTA JOSEwsK!,
NorTHwesTERN BerL TereeHone Co.,
ALTa Josewski,

SamueL SyveRsON,

Soo R. R. Co.,

Soo R. R, Co.,

Soo R. R. Co.,
NorTHwesTern BewLL TereeHone Co.,
R. J. SoLeerg, R, N.,
R. J. Sousere,

LeonarD PezaLLa,

A. F. SaewerT,

Osep A. Wyum,

Anov E. ANDERSON,

Geo. C. Dawson,

H. C. Louoen,

JAMES JANSEN,

" SargenT CounTv Bank,

SarceNT County Bank,
JoHN GRONLUND,

1CHARD HERMANSON,
J. E. Davis,

TRANSPORTATION AND COAL

NatronaL Bag ManuracTuring Co., INC., BAGS

KNtGHT PRinTING Company,
F. E. Hvoe,

0. H. KasTner, TREASURER,
SARGENT CounTy NEWS,
HiLoReTH BruscHwe N,
Vincent Bavo,

L. R. KervLING

State Fire & Torwaoo Funo,
VincenTt BaLo,

A. B. CHRISTIANSEN, SHERIFF,
GreMeEN MALTRUD,

Rosa B. Heine,

WiLtiam L. Morse,

SnoRRY M. THORFINNSON,

DoroTHY Wane,

A. B, CHRIST1ANSEN, SHERIFF,
lsackson Motor Company,

THe Pierce Comeany,

Arpetl Hansen,

THE GLosBe-GazeTTe PrinTiInG Co.,
Farmers Uni1on 01 Company,
NorTH Dakota STATE PENITENTIARY,

THomrson Yaros Inc.,

Dakota Tractor & Equiement Co.,
Oakes MoTor Company,

Dakota Tractor & Equiement Co.,
Stanoaro 01 Comeany,

THE STiruM GRAaIN Company,
SARGENT CounTy Bank,

ALBERT SAEWERT,

A- B. CHRISTIANSEN, SHERIFF,
Fav's Service STaTtion,
CoOperaTive GraIn Co., CogsweLt.,
Texaco SERVICE STaTiON,
NoRTHWESTERN SHEET & IRON WORKS,
NorTHwWESTERN SHEET & IRON WORKS,
DakoTa Tractor & Equipment Co.,
Farmers Unton OiL Company,
Farmers Unton 01 Company,
LAwRENCE BRAKKE,

Farmers Union O1L Comeany,
FiscHeER Bros.,
CouNTYy PAYROLL,

WORK ON TRACTOR 12.00
BLADING ROAD k.50
CLERICAL WORK - SEED LOAN OFFICE 44,00
CLERICAL WORK 40.00
UNLOADING COTTON 2.50
sMARY - ND SES 30.00
CALLS AND LOCAL SERVICE FOR ND SES 8.51
SALARY - FSA 20.00
SHACK RENTAL 5.00
FRE1GHT ON SCRAP |RON 73.60
FREIGHT ON SCRAP |RON 52.60
FRE1GHT ON SCRARP IRON 83.60
LOCAL SERVICE AND TOLL CHARGES 56.65
saLarRy as County NuRse 71.00
SUPPLIES 1.43
TYPEWRITER RENTAL 24,00
SERVICES AND MILEAGE A5 COMM{SS10ONER — 21.70
SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner, Mav 24 to June 6 39.30
SERVICES AND MILEAGE As CommissionerR, Mav 27, June 3 1o 6 - 27.80
SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CoMMIsSIONER 2l 00
SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, Mav 27, June 3 To 6 29.05
TRUCK I NG 15.60
CASH ADVANCED FOR POSTS FOR COUNTY 76.16
CASH ADVANCED FOR POSTS FOR County 85.00
SERVICES AS. MOTOR PATROLMAN 137.30
TREE BOUNTY ON SW& Sec. 28-130-54 -~ 12,00
LABOR 2.00
90.00

BLANKS 12,75
PUTTING ROPE ON FLAG POLE 3.00
L. C. SwiTH & Corona TypewrtTER Co., | TYPEWRITER 99.76
CASH ADVANCED FOR LIGHT, POWER, POSTAGE, FREIGHT, EXPRESS ETC., T1.31
PUBLISHING COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS AND OTHER PRINTING 50. t1
SERVICES AS STENOGRAPHER FOR JUvENILE CoMMISSI1ONER 4,33
OFFICE SUPPLIES FOR DISTRICT JUDGES 11.59
MEALS FOR PR1SONERS 2.35
PREMIUM ON INSURANCE ON HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT BUILOING 22.42
exPENSES AS COURT STENOGRAPHER AT COURT AT Forman, Mav 20, 3.00
W. D. Lvie, M. D. ATTENDING BOARD MEETING AND MILEAGE IN JOHN NOLAN INSANITY CASE - T.%0
FEES FOR COLLECTING DELINQUENT TAXES 18.41
NOTARY BOND 4,00
exPENSES As JuveNiLe ComMissioNER - 36.22
POSTAGE FOR YUDICIAL CHAMBERS 5.00
SALARY AND £xpeENSES As CounTy Agent 153.75
cLerk N CounTy AGENTS OFFICE 4,50
MILEAGE FOR May 63.84
SUPPLIES 3.50
SUPPLIES 10.84
LABOR 18,00
SUPPLIES 104.03
SUPPLIES FOR FORESTRY PROJECT 99.76
COFFINS 113.73
PusLic WeLFArRe Boarpo oF NoRTH DAKOTA, A1D TO AGED PERSONS 271.95
PusLic WeLFaRe Boaro oF NoRTH DAKOTA, AlD TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN 286.25
SUPPLIES . 5.02
REPA RS 12.55
LABOR AND GREASE 2.00
CUTTING EDGES AND BOLTS 777.90
SUPPLIES FOR PATROLS 26.73
COAL 18.53
TRUCK RENTAL 52.04
TELEPHONE POLES 7.00
SHED RENT, APPLIED ON Taxes oF MiLnor Haroware Comeany 5.00
GAS 9.90
COAL 2.09
GAS AND O1L 8.95
CULVERTS 3,11
RENTAL OF USED GRADER 145,83
TRACTOR AND SCRARER RENTAL 150.00
SUPPLIES FOR PATROLS 156.75
SUPPLIES FOR BRIDGE PROJECT 29.07
LABOR &.80
SUPPLIES FOR TRACTOR gi.Lh2
BUILDING APPROACH TO H1{GHWAY 6.75
SALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICIALS ETC., FOR May, PAID BY AUDITORS WARRANTS —1,725.09
PA1D FOR RETIREMENT OF CERTIFICATES OF INDEBTEDNESS 2,045.83

ON MOTiON THE BOARD ORDERED THE SUM OF $9.60 DEDUCTED FROM CLAIMS FILED AND APPLIED AS REFUND
OF RELIEF EXTENDED tN VARIOUS FORMS TO THE PERSONS FILING SAID CLAIMS.

COLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIOUS FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF Mav:

CounTy GENERAL $710.25
Roap ano Bripge 234 .43
PooR 138.66
MoTor FueL 237.45

On MoTiION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5 o'crock, p. M., 7o 9 o'crock, A. M., June 20TH, JOUI,

AL DT ad

CHa 'RMAN,




| WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

| PROVIDED HEREIN AND NO LICENSE SHALL BE GRANTED TO ANY PERSON, F1RM OR CORPORATION UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF !

! ARE NOw OF RECORD" AND |

1 SECTION 8 OF THE ORIGINAL BEER ACT WHICH IS SECTION 7 OF THE SARGENT YounTYy Sger ReEsoLuTION 1S NO LONGER LAW,

I AND VILLAGES AND IT 1S HEREBY CONFERRED UPON THE BoARD oF cOUNTV COMMISSI1ONERS THE SAME POWER AND AUTHORITY |
| AS GRANTED TO THE GOVERNING BOARDS OF INCORPORATED CITIES AND VILLAGES, RELATIVE TO THE RETAILING OF BEER

4 ED LICENSE 1SSUED TO APPLICANT,

ONE-FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON TIME PAYMENTS,

Forman, N. Dak. June 20TH, 1941,

THe Boaro oF County COMMISS1ONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT,

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED 8vy THE BoarRp As ReaD.

THE BoARD PROCEEDED TO AuD1T PusLic WELFARE BoARD BiLLS. !

CoMMiss 1ONER LOUDEN INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED TS ADOPTION?

WHEREAS, SECTION 7 oF THE SarRGENT CounTvy Beer RESOLUTION PROVIDES: ®IT SHALL BE UNLAWFUL FOR ANY
PERSON, FIRM OR CORPORATION TO ENGAGE IN THE SALE OF BEER AS DEFINED WITHIN THE ~OUNTY OF SARGENT AND STATE |
oF NorTH DAKkOTA, EXCEPT IN INCORPORATED VILLAGES AND CITIES, WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING A LICENSE SO TO DO AS i

THIS RESOLUTION TO SELL BEER EXCEPT IN UNINCORPORATED TOWNS OR VILLAGES NOW IN EXISTENCE, THE PLATS OF wHICH

WHEREAS, As SECTION 8 OF THE IN1T1ATED BEER ACT As AMENDED BY CHAPTER 97 oF THE Laws oF 1935 AND |
WHICH AMENDED ACT PROVIDES!'|T 15 HEREBY CONFERRED UPON THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF EACH COUNTY THE]
SAME POWERS AND AUTHORITY AS ARE HEREIN GRANTED TO THE GOVERNING BOARDS OF |NCORPORATED CITIES AND ViLLAGES,|
RELATIVE TO THE RETAILING OF BEER IN ALL TERRITORY OUTSIDE OF INCORPORATED CITIES AND VILLAGES," AND

|
i
WHEREAS, TH1S AMENDED SECTI1ON THEREFORE MAKES NO REFERENCE TO THE EXERCISE OF REGULATION OR CON- |
TROL IN UNINCORPORATED VILLAGES IN EXiSTENCE AT THE TIME THE ACT WAS PASSED, THE LIMITATION CONTAINED N i

|
i

NOW THEREFORE, 1T 1S HEREBY RESOLVED THAT SECTION 7 OoF THE SARGENT CounTy Beer ResoLuTioN BE |

| AMENDED TO READ AS FOLLOWS! "IT SHALL BE UNLAWFUL FOR ANY PERSON, FIRM OR CORPORATION TO ENGAGE IN THE SALE t

OF BEER AS DBFINED WiTHIN THE COuNTY OF SARGENT 1N THE STATE oF NORTH DAKOTA EXCEPT IN 1INCORPORATED CITIES i

OUTSIDE INCORPORATED CITIES AND VILLAGES."

I
b
i

CoMMISS1ONER ANDERSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND THE RESOLUTION WAS DULY ADOPTED By THE Boaro.

i
ON MOTION THE BOARD ALLOWED THE APPLICATION OF RALPH KIEFER FOR LICENSE TO SELL BEER ON THE PREM-|
1SES DESCRIBED AS LOT 3 yN secTion 36-129-54, L, T. L., For THE PER10D EnDING OCTOBER 22nD, 1941, AND ORDER-I

ON MOTION AN AGREEMENT WAS ENTERED INTO wiTH WiLBur CARLEN FOR THE INSTALLATION oF A Coca-Cora
VENDING MACHINE IN THE COURTHOUSE LOBBY TO BE OPERATED ON A 50-50 BAasis. i

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE SALE OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED CounTy LANDS AND LOTS?

SE} or NE} & NE% or SE} oF secTion 12-129-55, L. T. L., soLp To ART J. Jownson For $640.00; TerMs

Lots 7 o 12 iNcLusive, sLock 7, AuniTors PLAT, VILLAGE oF CreTe, soLp To Logan Casey ror $12.00;
TERMS CASH,

TEN DELEGATIONS CONFERRED wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO HI1GHWAY, WPA AND TAX MATTERS.

THeE BoARD CONCLUDED AUDITING PusLic WeLrFare BoaRD BILLS. THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN ORDERED
PAID BY THE PusLic WELFARE BOARD FOR THE PURPOSES STATED!?

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE $887.30

MebicaL aip 357.51 :
SusstsTENCE 753.62 f
CasM a1D 809.00 ;

MISCELLANEOUS PAYMENTS 10!.8%

TOTAL PAYMENTS $2,909.28

THE ABOVE PAYMENTS HAVING BEEN AUDITED By THE BoaRD AND SociaL WeLrARE warranTs Nos. 6655 To
6760 INCLUSIVE, ISSUED IN PAYMENT OF SAME, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED By THE BoaRD.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDIRED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE Boarp?

NorTHwesTeERN SHEET & IRON WORKS, ESTIMATE ON ROAD CONSTRUCTION By HampLe ConsTrRucTion Company $200.00
Anperson GratnN & FueL Comeany, PAYMENT ON TRACTOR 5%.00
ForMAN PHARMACY, GOPHMER BAIT 1.50
Jang "uTHERFORD, TRAVELING EXPENSES - 6.4
E. G. Parizek, SUPPLIES FOR MATTRESS PROJECT 19.34
H. C. Loupen, SERVICES AND MiLEAGE As Commissioner, June 14, 18, 20 - 15.95
Anpy E, Anperson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, June 16, 20 10.48
Geo. C. Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner, June I, 20 9.30
Osep A. Wvum, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner, June 9, 20 12,20
A* F. SaeweRrT, services as Commissioner, June 17, 20 10.00
AL. SAEWERT, REPAIRS OF ELECTRIC WIRING 5.25
A, F. SaewerT, SKRXXEXSXKE MILEAGE Aas Commissroner, June 17, 19, 20 5.50

On MOTiON THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT & o'cLOCK, P. M., SINE DIE,

y CHA IRMAN,
//’ATTES 1 ////L' /{ e /
\ e 7
. ) A\ Gl Rp g0

I AuptToR.




Forman, N. Dak. JuLvy lst, 1941,

! THe Boaro or CountTy COMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO LAW, WITH
¢ ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTI1ON APPROVED BY THE BOARD AS READ.

i THE FOLLOWING APPLICATIONS FOR LICENSE TO SELL BEER WERE ALLOWEO BY THE BOARD AND LICENSES
|
. ORDERED 1SSUED TO APPLICANTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDiNG Octoser 22np, 1941

" Casper NUMMEDAL On LOT 2, sLock 6, ViLLage or Delamere.
v THEODORE SKROCH ON LOT 6, secTion 32-130-53, L. T. L., MarRBoE TownsHip.

;i ON MOTION AN AGREEEMENT WAS ENTERED INTO WiITH THE MunsoN CONSTRUCTION CoMPANY FOR TME RENTAL
‘IOF THE COUNTY ROCK CRUSHING PLANT ON HIGHWAY CONTRACT NEAR ELLENDALE.
ft

b SevEN DELEGAT tONS CONFERRED wiTH THE BOARD 1N REGARD TO HiGHWAY SUPPLIES, weLFARE, WPA, GRASS-
'HOPPER CONTROL AND COTTON SURPLUS PROJECT,

THE BoArD PROCEEDED TO WEBER AND TEWAUKON TOWNSHIPS TO CHECK ON FLOOD DAMAGE To CounTy oRrAINAGE
i RETURNING AT 6 o'cLock, P, M.

. On MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 6 o'cLock, p. M., To § o'cLock, a. M., JuLy 2np, I941.

Forman, N. Dak. Jury 2np, 191,

THe Boarp oF COUNTV COMMISSIONERS MET, PURBUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

: Miss R. J. SotBera, CountTy NURSE, FILED ANNUAL REPORT OF PUBLIC HEALTH ACTIVITIES FOR THE PAST
i YEAR,

i ON MOTION THE BOARD ALLOWED THE FOLLOWING APPLICATIONS FOR LICENSE TO SELL HARD LIQUOR FOR THE
i
ipER1OD ENDING DECEMBER 35T, 1941, AND ORDERED LICENSES ISSUED!

Lance Cooper ON LOT 29, sLock 24, ViLtage oF Brampton, "ore" saLe onuv.
Roman WALDERA on LoTs 20, 31, 33, sLock 8, ViLtage oF Vepa, "on'' anp "orf".

i ON MOTION THE BOARD DIREGCTED THAT A DEED BE ISSUED TO GEORGE PENNINGTON, COVERING ALL OF BLOCK
.3 anp LoTs | TO 16 1NcLUSIVE AND LOTS 20 To 32 sncLustve in sLock 10, CiTv oF MiLNOR, ALL PAYMENTS REQUIRED
BY CONTRACT HAVING BEEN PAID IN FULL.

ON MOT1O0N THE CouUNTY AUDITOR WAS INSTRUCTED TO ADVERTISE FOR BiIDS FOR ONE ELECTRIC DESK ADDING
ACHINE 10 coLuMNs, BtDs TO BE OPENED AT 10 o'crock, A. M., AuGusT 5TH, 19ut.

] Oeputy SHERIFF L. R. KerLiNg AND STaTE's ATTORNEY KING CONFERRED wiTH THE BoaRp IN REGARD TO
| THE REFUND OF DRIVERS LICENSE FEES, COLLEGTED BY THE SHERIFF.

FiVE DELEGATIONS CONFERRED WITH THE BoarD tN REGARD TO COUNTY PROPERTY, LAW ENFORCEMENT, PUBLIC

iHEALTH AND TAXES.

MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT o'cLock, . M., To 9 o'cLock, A. M., JuLy 3rp, 1941,
N ¥ ) ’ *

Forman, N. Dak. JuLv 3ro, 1941,

THE Boarp oF Countv ComMissIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED A CONTRACT FOR SETTLEMENT OF DELINQUENT TAXES WHICH HAD BEEN
ENTERED INTO wiTH JOHN J. LUNSTAD.

FOUR DELEGATIONS CONFERRED wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO HIGHWAY, COUNTY PROPERTY, PUBLIC HEALTH
AND Si1LVER LAKE RIGHT OF WAY.

On MoTioN THE BoarD ADJOURNED As Boaro or County Commissioners To 9 o'crock, a. M., JuLv 8TH,
1941, aNpD PROCEEDED TO ORGANIZE As Boaro or Review ano EquaLization.,

Forman, N. Dak. Jury 3ro, I9kl.

THe BoarD oF REVIEW AND EQUALIZATION MET AT THE OFFicE oF THE COUNTY AUDITOR, PURSUANT TO LAW,
L WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

ki

i
|
i
1
i

r Commiss1oNER LOUDEN MOvED THAT A. F. SAEWERT BE APPOINTED CHAIRMAN OF THE Boarp oF Review anp
| EQUAL1ZATION,

! CoMM15S 10NER ANDERSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

, On moTion R, W, Sarstrom, CounTYy AUDITOR, WAS DESIGNATED CLERK AND SECRETARY OF THE BOARD oOF
‘Review anp EquaLization.

THE OFFICIAL OATH OF OFFICE WAS ADMINISTERED TO THE MEMBERS OF THE BOARD IN DUE FORM AND ON
MOTION THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO REVIEW AND EQUAL!ZE THE ASSESSMENT AS RETURNED BY THE ASSESSORS OF THE VARIOUS

DISTRICTS N THE COUNTY FOR THE YEAaR 19U41.

ON moTion THE Boarp ApJoURNED AT § o'crock, P. M., To 9 o'crock, A. M., JuLv 5TH, 1941,




Forman, N. Dak. JuLy 5tH, 1941,

THE Boarp oF REVIE‘W AND EQUALIZATION MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT. ¥

I THe BOARD PROCEEDED TO REVIEW THE ASSESSMENT OF FARM LAND AND FOR THE PURPOSE OF EQUALIZATION
| ORDERED THE FOLLOWING CHANGES! H

THE BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO REVIEW THE ASSESSMENT OF LOTS, RESIDENTIAL,

Bowen TownsHIP DECREASED IO% i
BrameTON " " &% i
Denver " " 6%

Dunear " " 109

FORMAN " tNCREASED 9P

HarLL " pEcREASED 5%

HaRrLEM " 3%

HerMAN " INcREASED 5%

JACKSON " oecreasen 8%

K1INGSTON " " 10% i
Marsoe " " 7% |
MiLNOR L " 104 |
Ransom l " 5%

RutLano i 4 5%

SARGENT N " %

SHUMAN " %

SouTtH WesT INCREASED 20%

TaviLor " pecreasen 5%

Tewaukon " " 5 ‘
VerNeR " L 5%

Vivian " INCREASED 30%

WeseR i DECREASED

WHITE SToNE HiLe
Witrtey "

10%

BusINESS AND INDUSTRIAL

PROPERTY, AND FOR THE PURPOSE:OF EQUALIZATION, ORDERED THE FOLLOWING CHANGES!
|
LOTS: k
i
City oF MiLnOR INCREASED 20%
ViLLage oF RutrLano pecreaseo 10% ;

ON MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED THAT THE ASSESSMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY
DISTRICTS, NOT MENTIONED tN THE FOREGOING MINUTES, BE LEFT AS EQUALJIZED BY THE LOCAL Boaros oF ReviEw AND

EQuAaL1ZATION.

CHANGES !

ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT o'cLock, mR. M., TO o'cLoek, A. M., JuLy TvH, 1941, i
” , * * ’ !

THE BoARD oF Review aND EQUAL1ZATION MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THE BOARD PROGEEDED TO REVIEW THE ASSESSMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY IN THE COUNTY,
tTems | to |9 INCLUSIVE IN THE ASSESSMENT ROLLS, AND FOR THE PURPOSE OF EQUAL1ZATION,

n

. CATTLE

BuLLs, PUREBRED, | YEAR AND OVER!

MiLnoR  TowNsHIP IncReEASED  20% j

i

4, HOGS, SWINE OF ALL AGES: i
Jackson TownsHip oecreasen  50% |

o

TrACTORS !

ALL OTHER FARM MACH INERY, EQUIPMENT, TOOLS, WAGONS, HARNESS ETC!

7. HOUSEHOLD FURNITURE,

15. ELEVATORS, WAREHOUSES AND OTHER STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS ON LEASED SITES:

VERNER "

. FARM AND RANCH EQUIPMENT:

Vivian TownsHip

Bowen  TownsHip DECREASED IO%

BrampTON " " 20% i
HerMAN L INcrREASED  30% !
SHUMAN " * 10% .
VERNER w i 10% ;
Vivian " L 100% |

WHiTE STonE Hite

Forman, N. Dak. JuLy TTH, 1941, |

"

INCREASED

EQUIPMENT AND APPL IANCES:

Jackson TownsHip oEcreasep 505
MrLNOR " INCREASED  BO%
TavLOR " pecreasen  20%
Vivian " INCREASED 200%

KINGSTON TOwNSHIP
Ransom

INCREASED
"

|
IN THE VARIOUS ASSESSMENT
|
|

INCLUDED "UNDER
ORDERED THE FOLLOWING

200%

20%
300%

SARGENT
Vivian

WHiTE SToNE HiLL

WiLLey

ViLLage or CogsweLL

u 175%
2

" 0%
[ |68§

" 100%




i On MOT1ON THE BOARD ORDERED THAT THE ASSESSMENT OF ALL PERSONAL PROPERTY IN THE VARIOUS ASSESS-
! MENT DISTRICTS UNDER 1TEMS | To |9 INCLUSIVE, NOT MENTIONED IN THE FOREGOING MINUTES, BE LEFT AS EQUALIZED
i By THE rocaL Boarps oF REVIEW.

THE MINUTES OF THE ENTIRE MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD AS READ.

i On MoTiON THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 6 o'cLock, P. M., SINE DIE, AND PROCEEDED TO ORGANIZE AS BoARD
oF County CommissioneRrs.

|: ZZ/Q\) ;/;Z,éi_ 4, ,@JMVL

! \ ~ CHA 1RMAN .
?i ‘/A+TEST!,7F //%{4/ - ,//y

_/ e

v CLERK AN§’SEcRETARv.
i ‘7;7

: y

g /

y

i

i Forman, N. Dak. Jury 87H, IQ41.

H THE BoarD OF County CommissionERs MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

1 On MOTiON THE BoARD APPROVED THE REPORT OF SHERIFF A. B. CHRISTIANSEN, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL
PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH oF June 1941, In THE amounT oF $202.59.
!

THe BoARD PROCEEDED TO CHECK RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDING JUNE 30TH, 1941,

THe BoARD PROCEEDED TO CONSIDER BUDGET ESTIMATES FIiLED BY THE VARIOUS OFFICES AND TO PREPARE
| ESTIMATES FOR THE PRELIMINARY CounTYy BUDGET FOR THE ENSUING FISCAL YEAR.

ON MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED DEED 15SUED To BerTHA Razer covering LoTs 9 & 10, srock 26, Ciry oF

i MrLnor.

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE SALES OF THE FoLLowING COunTY Lawps:
[}

! NE4 section 9-131-57, souo To H. F. WHiTE FOR $960.00; TERMS ONE~FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON
' TIME PAYMENTS.

i Lots | To 6 i1ncLusive, Brock &, ViLLage orF Havana, soup To Frov Hoppa anp Mrs. Katie Stites
j| For $600.00; TERMS ONE-FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON TIME PAVMENTS.

THE BOARD ARRANGED SETTLEMENT wiTH THE H. P. SMiTH CoMPANY, FOR SAVINGS MADE ON STOKER INSTALL-|
ED IN COURTHOUSE, AND APPLIED SAME ON CONTRACT FOR PURCHASE, IN THE AMOUNT oF $310.00.

IN REGARD TO SUSPENSION OF WPA PROJECTS DURING HARVEST AND THRESHING.
On MoTiON THE BOARD ALLOWED THE APPLICATION OF KermIT R. JOHNSON FOR LICENSE TO SELL HARD LI1QU-|

0r "orFF" THE PREMISES DESCRIBED AS NORTH § OF LOT |, BLOCK 2, VILLAGE OF GWINNER, FOR THE PERIOD ENDING
Decemser 31sT, 1941, AND ORDERED LICENSE 1SSUED TO APPLICANT.

! ON MOT1ON THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5 o'cLock, P, M., To 9 o'cLock, A. M., JuLy 9TH, lghl.

Forman, N. Dak. Jury 9TtH, 1941,

The Boarp oF CounTy COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THe BOARD PROCEEDED TO MAKE A QUARTERLY SETTLEMENT wiITH THE COUNTY TREASURER, FOR THE QUARTER
ENDING JUNE 30TH, 1941, AND FOUND THAT HE HAD ON HAND AT THE CLOSE OF BUstINEss, Jury 8TH, 1941, THE sum oF

$72,691.56.

ERS OF THE AuDtITOR AND TREASURER., SAME BEING FOUND CORRECT, THE TREASURERS BOOKS WERE ON MOTION ACCEPTED BY
THE BOARD AND SETTLEMENT DECLARED CLOSEO.

THE BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO CHECK THE COUNTY OFFICES FOR THE QUARTER ENDING JUNE 30TH, 1941,
AND FOUND THAT DURING SAtD QUARTER, FEES HAD BEEN COLLECTED AS FOLLOWS!

SHERIFF $116.3%
County Juoee 111.50
CLerk oF CqurT 12,25
Register or Deeps 355.70
i County AupiITOR 19.22

SuPERINTENDENT oF ScHoors 4.00.

ALL OF THESE FEES WERE FOUND TO BE PROPERLY ACCOUNTED FOR AND THE BOOKS WERE ON MOTION ACCEPTED
By THE Boarp.

p THE BOARD CONTINUED TO CHECK RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDING JUNE 30TH, 1941,

Five DELEGAT1ONS CONFERRED WITH THE BoARD IN REGARD TO COUNTY EQUIPMENT, WPA, TAX DEED LANDS
AND WELFARE.,

On MoTiON THE Boarp ApDuourNED AT 5 o'ctock, P. M., TO 9 o'cLock, A. M., JuLy 107H, 1941,

THE BoARD CONFERRED wiTH DisTRicT WPA Supervisor G. Bawoen anp ARea Encineers GoepLin anp Boomh

ALL OF THESE FUNDS WERE FOUND TO BE PROPERLY ACCOUNTED FOR AND THE BOARD NEXT COMPARED THE LEDGH




Forman, N. Dak. dJury 10TH, 1941, i

THe Boarp oF County Commissioners MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THe BOARD COMPLETED CHECKING RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FOR THE LAST QUARTER. .
THE BOARD CONTINUED REVIEWING BUDGET REQUESTS AND COUNTY PRELIMINARY BUDGET.
THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO THE COURTROOM TO MEET WtTH A GROUP REPRESENTING VARIED INTERESTS IN OON—?

SIDERING WAYS AND MEANS TO PROVIDE OFFICE SPACE FOR VARIOUS FEDERAL AND LOCAL SETUPS, SUCH AS AAA, FSA,
Extension Dyvision, SES Eere.

WORK WAS RESUMED ON THE BUDGET REQUESTS.
CommisstoNER LOUDEN MOVED THAT THE COUNTY EXTENSION BUDGET BE REDUCED IN THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTSS |
TraveLLinGg expeNsEs $50.00; MisceLtansous $50.00, a reoucTion 10 $2,350.00 rrRom $2,450.00.

CommisstONER WyuM SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, ALL VOTING AYE EXCEPT COMMISSIONER
Dawson wHO VOTED NO. |

A MOTION WAS MADE AND SECONDED THAT THE CounTy's sHarRe oF THE Countv AGenTs satary se $1,400. 00‘

ON ROLL CALL THE FOLLOWING VOTED AYE: ANDERsoON, LOUBEN, SAEwerT, Wyum,

No: DawsoN. ;
i

On MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 6 o'cLock, P. M., TO 9 o'cLock, A. M., Jurvy |lrtH, 1941, i

FormaN, N. Dak. JuLv I1Th, 1941, !

THe Boaro orF CounTty COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION WAS INTRODUCED AND ON MOTION ADOPTED BY THE BoARD:
WHEREAS BrampToN ScHoot DisTRiCT HAS BY RESOLUTION AUTHORIZED THE TRANSFER TO THEMSELVES OF |
Receivers CERTIFICATE CARRIED By THE CountTy TREASURER IN HIS CUSTODIAN ACCOUNT IN THE AMOUNT oF $1,804.63,

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED THAT THE CounTy TREASURER AND AUDITOR ARE HEREBY AUTHORIZED TO CHARGE
SAID ITEM OFF FROM THEIR RECORDS AND DELIVER sato Receivers Certiricate To Brampron ScHool DisTRicT As
PAYMENT IN FULL OF SAME,

ON MOT10N THE BOARD ORDERED THE FOLLOWING TRANSFERS OF CoUNTV FUNDS? i

From THE INHERITANCE Tax Funp To THE CounTy Poor runo  $530.90
roM THE CounTy PooR FUND TO THE SociaL WeLFARe runo  1,950.00

Tue CoroneRs ACCOUNT oF J. H. SHAnNON, CORONER, 1IN THE MATTER OF THE INQUISITION UPON. THE BODY |
oF WiLL1AM BOHNENKAMP, DECEASED, HELO Aprit |lTH, 1941, was ON MOTION APPROVED By THE BOARD AND FEES IN i
SAME ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID AS FOLLOWS! |

CoronERs FEES AND MiLEAGE, $11.75; PHysicians rEE AND MItEAGE, $14.00; WiTness rees, $6.00.

THE CoroneRs accounT oF J. H. SHannon, CORONER, IN THE MATTER OF THE INQUISITION UPON THE BODY
orF ALovson Ditrer, peceasep, HeLp May 3mo, 1941, was oN MOTiON APPROVED By THE BoaRo AND THE FOLLOWING FEES
IN SAME ALLOWED AND ORDERED PA1D?

Coroner, $5.75; Dr. A. 1. Hirschmann, $10.00; WiTness rees, $2.00.

THE QUARTERLY REPORT OF J. E. ELLSWORTH, JusTice oF THE PEACE, FOR THE QUARTER ENDING JUNE 30TH,

1941, HAVING BEEN APPROVED AS TO FORM By THE STATE'S ATTORNEY, WAS ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD AND
JUSTICE FEES IN SAME ORDERED PAID IN THE AMOUNT oF $6.40 anD wiTNess FEES 1N THE AMOUNT of $3.00. }
i

|

THE BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO CONSIDER THE PRELIMINARY COUNTY BUDGET FOR THE ENSUING FISCAL VEAR, |

THE AUDITOR REPORTED THAT IN THE SETTLEMENT WITH THE COUNTV TReEASURER JuLy IST, I9hl, HIS LEDGER|
SHOWED THE FOLLOWING BALANCES IN THE VARIOUS County FuNDS!: |

CounTy GENERAL $9,764. 12
COUNTY INTEREST 877.48
Roap anD BRIDGE 245,41
CounTy, PoOR 1,082.47 !
MoTor YemicLE anp MoTor FueL 3,859.39 i
BoNDS OUTSTANDING 28,000.00

IN ACCORDANCE wiITH THE PRoviIsions oF CHaeter 189, 1923 Session Laws as amenpen sy CHapTER 235,
1929 Sesston Laws, THE BOARD UPON MOTION PROCEEDED TO MAKE AN ESTIMATE OF EXPENSES FOR THE ENSUING FI1SCAL
YEAR, ACCORDING TO BUDGET REQUESTS FILED wiTH THE COUNTY AUDITOR BY THE VARIOUS OFFICIALS, AND WHICH ON
MOT1ON HAD BEEN ALLOWED AS FOLLOWS!

COUNTY GENERAL

LIABILITIES:
!, GENERAL GOVERNMENT
County BoarD $3,250.00 JAaNITORS $1,700.00
CounTy AUDITOR 4, 886.00 ~XAMINATION FEES 150.00
CounTy TREASURER 3,618,00 PUBLISHING & PRINTING NOTICES 1,000.00
ASSESSORS 400,00 ELEcTions 2,000,00
State's ATTORNEY 3,535.00 Books, STATIONERY, OFFICE SUPPLIES 100.00
CoroNER 300.00 PosSTAGE, TELEGRAPH, EXPRESS 300.00
Dystrict Court . 1,000.00 ViTaL StatisTics 100.00
County Court 1,560.00 Miscertansous 500.00
Cie r oF Court 945,00
JusTtice Court 100.00 TotaL . . . . . . . . $28,34k4.,00
MatnTENANCE OF COURTHOUSE 900.00

L1gHT, WATER, FUEL & suPPLIES 2,000.00




2. ProtecTion To Persons anp ProperTy: 5. Revier anp CHaRiTiES:

SHERIFF $%,593.00 SocriaL WeLFaRE $16,820.00
RegisTerR oF Deeos 3,273.00 Oup AGe AssisTANGCE 3,780.00
WorkMeN's CompensaTion Bureau 500.00 A1b TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN 4,500.00
PROPERTY |NSURANCE 400.00 Poor - FSA 750.00
Insant Ty Boaro 250.00 OtHer CARITIES 1,000.00
BOARD AND SUPRLIES FOR PRI SONERS 250.00 ARE OF CounTy Insane 2,500.00
JuveniLe OFFICER 500.00 Care or Countv FeesLe-minoED 500.00
T $9.766.00 Care oF CounTy TuserRCULAR 500.00
OTAL . . . . . . . . 99,765, State EmpLOVMENT Service 480.00
! 3. HeALTH AnND SANITATION: TOTAL « + « + « . . . .$30,830.00
Pustic HeaLtH Nurse $1,030.00

Boarp of HEALTH 1,075.00 6. EoucaTion:

ToraL $2,105.00 SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS . . . . . . . . . $3,U62.00
e e e e o . 82,105,

4, AgricuLTURE AND Economi¢ DeveLopmenT: 7‘0 REcRE‘T'g": $1.000.00
County AcenT $2,350.00 °3M“"'TV viLpines PPV0-
AgricuLTurAL DeveELOPMENT 200.00 L szzzs;p er ExTermINATION $200.00
B 500.00 P .

OUNTIES Weep EXTERMINATION 300.00
ToTaL . . . . . . . . $3,050.00 TOTAL + v« « v v« « . . $500.00

RESOURCES: TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS, GENERAL FUND $79,057.00

CasH BALANCE $12,728.18 NARRANTS OUTSTANDING 1,191.43
ESTIMATED TAX GOLLEGTIONS 25,300.00 CerTiFicaTES OF INDEBTEONESS 7,500.00
.ESTIMATED OTHER COLLECTIONS 10,000.00 UNPAID BILLS AND CONTRACTS 19,917.37
R Attt GeneraL Reserve 18,770.01

TOTAL LIABILITIES . . . . . . . .. . . $126,h496.0!
TOTAL ESTIMATED RESOURCES . + v v v 4 v & v v 4 o o o o o s o o o o o o v v o o o s .« . > kg opg.lug

REQUIRED TAX LEVY & . & v 4 v v v s v v o 4 e e o o m s e e o e i a e e e v e e e .. $78,L67.53
ROAD AND BRIDGES:
LIABILITIES:
FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MA INTENANGCE $28,000.00
WARRANTS AND CLAIMS OUTSTANDING 5,545.90
GENERAL RESERVE 5,60k4.80
TOTAL LIABILITIES & v v v v v v o v o s o« o » « « $39,150.70
RESOURCES:
CASH BALANCE $4,150.70
EstiMaTED TAX CoLLECTIONS 8,000.00
EsTIMATED coLLECTioNs FOR Gas Tax
AND MoTor VeHicLE FUNDS 18,000.00
EstiMaTED OTHER COLLECTIONS 1,000.00
TOTAL RESOURCES . & v v 4 v ¢ 4 o o v o ¢ o o« o o« $§|,|§0.[0
REQUIRED TAX LEVY & & v v v v 4w ¢ & o+ 4 o v o o o v o s e e e e e e s v v v v o v v« . $8,000,00
- INTEREST & SINKING:
FoR INTEREST AND RETIREMENT OF BONDS. « o « « « = « & o v o e o e e e e e e e e e e $6,000.00
GRAND TOTAL OF REQUIRED TAX LEVY . . . v v v v v v v e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e o . $92,467.53

Due TO TAX LIMITATION LAWS, THE BOARD CONTEMPLATES MAKING THE FOLLOWING ACTU AL LEVIES!

GeneraL Funp $56,000.00
Poor Funp 10,000.00
Roao anp Brioge Funo g,000.00
INTEREST & SINKING 6,000,00

TortaL conTEMPLATED LeEVY 80,000.00
UNLESS THE “TTORNEY GENERAL RULES THAT A DIFFERENT DISPOSITION SHOULD BE MADE OF THE LIQUor
Stamp TAX FUND, THE SAME WILL BE USED AS A REPLACEMENT TAX, WITH A CREDIT GIVEN ON REAL ESTATE TAXES IN
THE SUM OF APPROXIMATELY $5,000.00, OR THE EQUIVALENT OF A REDUCTION OF THE CONTEMPLATED TAX LEVY OF
$80,000.00 10 apprOxtMaTELY $75,000.00.

On MoT1ON THE BoARD DECIDED TO MEFT Jury 25TH, 1941, AT THE MOUR OF 2 o'cLock, P. M., FOR THE
PURPOSE OF. HOLDING A PUBLIC HEARING ON THE PROPOSED TAX LEVY FOR THE YEAR IG9ll, ALSO TO MAKE THE LEVY FOR
SAAD YEAR, AND THE COUNTY AUDITOR WAS INSTRUCTED TO PUBLISH NOTICE IN THE OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER OF THE CounTy
TO THAT EFFECT. .

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE Boarp:

War, No.

15947 ArTHur RoBerTs, SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN $101.80
15948 ArTHUR Spanoe, SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN 117.60
15949 MveLure O'Nerw, CLERICAL SERVICES 48.00
15950 WiLLiam C. Jounson TRUCK ING 14,90
15951 George E., Erickson, TRUCKING 5.40
15952 JoHN Smvkowski , TRUCK ING 14,90
15953 Hans B. DaHLEN, MILEAGE 4.50
15954 RareH G. OLson, MILEAGE 45,47
15955 SnorrI M. THORFiINNSON, SALARY AND EXPENSES AS COUNTY AGENT 208.25%
15956 Loonarp KoTcHian, Mowtine weeDs 15.60
15957 NorTHwesTern Berl TereeHone Co., LocaL anp Long pDisTance caLts For ND SES 7.88
15958 ALTa Josewski, saLARY - ND SES 30.00
15959 ALta JOSEWSKI, SALARY ~ FSA 30.00
15960 R. J. Sorsera, saLary as County Nurse 71.00
15961 VERNA McPHaIL, CLERICAL SERVICES 40,00
15962 Nenrvy Neuser, MOWING WEEDS 13.80
15963 Geo. C. Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE ASs CommissionEr, June 28, Juwy |, 2, 3 -~ 24,80
15964 Anov E. ANDERSON SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, June 28, Juwvy I, 2, 3 23.75

15965 H. C. Louoen, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissroner, June 23, 30, dury 1, 2, 3 21.35




WAR.

15966
15967
15968
15969
15970
15971
15972
15973
15974
15975
15976

No.

A. F. SaeweRrT,
Osep A. Wvum,
CLARENCE SHELTON,

FarmErs UNion O1L Company, suppLIES
Farmers UN1oN Or1L Company, supPLiES
Farvers UN1on O1L Company, suppLIES
Farmers Unton O1L Company, suppLIES

JoHN GRONLUND,

H. P. SmiTH Company,
SargenT County Bank,
Anpy E. ANDERSON,

Geo. C. Dawson,-15977 -

15978
15979
15980
15981
15982
15983
15984
15985
15986
15987
15988
15989
15990
15991
15992
15993
15994

1 15995

15996
15997
15998
15999
16000
16001
16002
16003
1660k
16005
16006
16007
16008
16009
16010
16011
16012
16013
16014
16915
16016
16017
16018
16019
16020
16021
16022
16023
16034
16025
16026
16027
16028
16029
16030
16031
16032
16033
16034
16035
16036
16037
16038
16039
16040
16041
16042
16043
16041
16045
16046
16047
16048
16049
16050
16051
16052
16053

i 1605

16055
16056
16057

A. F. SagwerT,
Geo. C. Dawson,
A. F, SagwerT,
Anov E. AnpeERSON,
Osep A. Wyum,

H. C. Loupen,
Warter C. King,
RaLpH SeaverT,

W. J. Carren,

STATE AUDITOR, MAINTENANCE OF PATIENTS IN STaTE TUBERCULOSIS

CossweLL ENTERPRISE,
CoasweLL EnTERPRISE,
P. A. WesT,

SargenT County News,
Kn1eHT PrinTing Col,

MILEAGE AS Commnssnousa, Juwy 1, 2, 3
MILEAGE ASs Commissioner, June 21 To Jury 3

SERVICES AND
SERVICES AND
MOWING WEEDS
FOR
FOR

BRIDGE PROJECT
BRIDGE PROJECT

FOR TRACTOR

FOR PATROLS

SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN

PAYMENT ON STOKER

TRUCK RENTAL

HANDLING LEASING OF CounTY LAND
HANDLING LEASING OF COUNTY LAND
HANDLING LEASING OF COUNTY LAND
SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS ComMMISSIONER,
SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMMISSIONER,
SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CoMMISSIONER,
SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS ComMMISSIONER,
SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS ComMMISSIONER,
MILEAGE IN COUNTY LEGAL CASES

LUNCHES FOR JURY

MEALS FOR JURORS

duLy 5 1o 11
duwy 5 To 11
JuLy § 1o |1
Jury 5 10 11
Jury 5 10 1|

PRINTING

PRINT ING

BARN RENTAL

PUSBLISHING COMMISS!ONERS PROCEEDINGS AND OTHER PRINTING
LEGAL BLANKS

THE GuoBe-GazetTe PrRiInTIinG Co., suppLiEs

GINN AND YOMPANY,
The Pierce Company,

SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

SanaTorIuM, QUART. ENDING MARCH 31- 1G4L5

- $16.70
— 29.30
37.50
k2,77
30.60
57.74
150.27
113.20
310.00
51.83 &

4,82 ¢
99.25 ;
40.00 !

33.6@!
33,40 |
32.30 |
31,60
34,60 |

- 6.30

2.60

1.30 "

17.3W
18.98
35.00
70.78 |
.63
170.69
1.58 |
26.17 ¢

WesT PusLisHing CompaNny, PART PAYMENT U. S. CooE ANNOTATED

0. H, KasTnerR, TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR LIGHT, POSTAGE, P. 0. BOX RENT, FREIGHT, EXPRESS
A, B, CHRISTTANSEN, SHERIFF, FEES FOR COLLECTING TAXES

A, B8, CHRisTIANSEN, SHERIFF, MILEAGE FOR JUNE

25.00

99.u4
6.20

92.72

PauL G. Krata, SupT. or ScHOOLS, MILEAGE FOR QUARTER ENDING JUNE 30TH, 194|

Rosa B, Heine,

State UDITOR, MAINTENANCE OF PATIENTS (N

GamsLe Store,

EXPENSES AS JUVENILE COMMISSIONER
TATE TUBERCULOSIS SANATORIUM, SECOND QUARTER
SUPPLIES

Isackson MoTor CompANY, LABOR AND REPAIRS

C. A. WarLrocH,
C. A. WarLocH,
A. D. Duerson,

BurrougHs Apoing MacHine Co., ADDING MacHINE PAPER

SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES FOR FAIR GROUNDS

CHECK PROTECTOR

FoR AupiITOR

Farmers Ungon OrL CompaNy, SUPPLIES FOR COURTHOUSE

BurrouGHS

ooING MacHiNg Co., ADDING MACHINE PARER

«FOR TREASURER

NorTHwESTERN BeLL TerepHone Co., LOCAL SERVICE AND TOLL CHRRGES

Town oF Forman,
C. A. WacLocH,

Bank of NorTH DakoTa,

Ertk WaHLUND,
J. L. Beaver,
JoHun HorsTap,
W, F. Iieig,
Haroro HoLmgRrEN,

WATER

SUPPLIES FOR COURTHOUSE
CHECK BLANKS

MOWING WEEDS

REPAIRS ON TRUCK

MOWING WEEDS

MOWING WEEDS

MOVING DIRT ETC.,

FirsT Wisconsin TrusT Co., EAsEMENT

GamsLe STore,

SUPPLIES

Texaco SERvICE STATION, SUPPLIES
Fav's Service STATION, SUPPLIES
A. B. CHrIsTIANSEN, SHERIFF, RENT AND SUPPLIES APPLIED ON TAXES OF MiLNOR HAROwARE Comeany

C. A. WaLLoCH,

Stanparp OtL Company,

SUPPLIES FOR ROAD PROJECT
SUPPLIES

NorTHwWESTERN SHEET & |RON WORKS, REPAIRS

T. J. Murray,

GAS AND SUPPLIES

DakoTa TracTor & Equipment Co., RENTAL OF TRACTOR
NoRTHWESTERN SHEET & lroN WORKS, RENTAL OF USED GRADER

News DaHLsTROM,
EArRL A, Mmrcuson,
Harry H. Wilke,
A. C. Sunouie,
Bunt Bros.,

DakoTa TracTor & Equipment

VerneER EKLUND
Loren C. Riea,
WiLLiam KiEFER,
Eynar NiELSON,
State TREASURER,
R. G. McCrory,
T. S. Svour,
Geo. R. Bruns,
ANDREW WASTMAN,
Wv. L. Renax,

E. B. Friskoe

N. A, DieTz,
LawreNcE WisNEwSKY,
Ioa R. ScHurTe,
E. L. BarLey

M. O. Berg,

A. N. Lavik,
Laurice Moe,
Peoer L. NockrLesvy,
Frank Harens

M. A. Romssins,

MISCELLANEOUS HAUL NG

TRANSPORT ING MEN

TRANSPORTING MEN

GAS AND SUPPLIES

ALFALFA SEED

CO-, BALANCE DUE ON ACCOUNT

MOWING WEEDS

MOWING WEEDS

MOWING WEEDS

WELDING AND LABOR

FEE OF STATE EXAMINER FOR CHECKING COURTHOUSE

SERVICES AS LOCAL REGIsTRAR oF ViTaL StaTisTics
n

" " " "

" [} L) " "
L] " " " f
" " " " u
" " " " "
" " " " "
" w " " n
" " L] fH "
L} " " "

L} " " " L
u " " " "
" " " "
" " " " "

o f kL " "
" n " " "

99.82 |
6.91
281.71
10,14
L.75 ¢
9.9%
36.50 |
37.50
1.69
6.12
1.69
60.70
5.20
11.01
2.60
6.60
13.145
3.50
3.90
15.00 |
1.00
k.65
26.38
13.35 |
10.69
29.65 |
26.09
4 .52
11.58
150,00
145.83 ¢
12.00 |

9.50
8.00
L.15

[
)

3
S
Q
3

Sh505

.

MRARES

JONONONNOONOD
O33N BLIBIRS NS S

(A A A R AT A R AV A A R AR ¢




	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26
	Page 27
	Page 28
	Page 29
	Page 30

